
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Animal Services
4750 Community

McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone 972-547-7292

Fax 972-547-7290
www.col l incountytx.gov

To: Commissioners’ Court

From: Misty Brown, Animal Services Division Manager

Xc: Bill Bilyeu, Collin County Administrator Clarence Daugherty, Director of Engineering

Date: December 13, 2018

Re: Amendment No.12 Facility Construction & Animal Shelter Agreement with the Town of Prosper (10100-09)

We respectfully request Commissioners’ Court approve the Amendment to the Facility Construction & Animal Shelter
Agreement with the Town of Prosper. This amendment provides for an extension of the contract for 1-year period from October 1, 
2018 and continuing through and including September 30, 2019 at a cost to the City of $30,632.00.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.


